GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORT MEGHALAYA :: SHILLONG

CORRIGENDUM

No.Com/Trans/Air Connectivity/66/2013/276: - Regarding Expression of Interest (EOI) from major airlines for providing Air Connectivity to Shillong Umroi Airport please read 30th August, 2019 instead of 30th September, 2019 as appeared in the letter No. Com/Trans/Air Connectivity/66/2013/212, dated 14.06.2019.

(I.W. Ingty, I.A.S), Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.

No.Com/Trans/Air Connectivity/66/2013/276, Copy to:- Dated Shillong, the 7th August, 2019.

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister to the Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. P. S. to the Hon'ble Minister, I/c Transport for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P. S. To Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 4. P. S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Transport Department for favour of information.
- 5. The Director of Printing & Stationery for publishing of the above Expression of Interest (EOI) in the Gazette Extra Ordinary.
- 6. The Director of Information & Public Relation, Meghalaya with a request to publish the Expression Of Interest (EOI) in leading National News Papers and Local Newspaper.
- 7. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya to kindly upload the E.O.I Notice in the State website.
- 8. Office Notice Board.
- 9. Office Order Book.

Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.